5

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 1022-10-001-013

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Mr. and Mrs. John Larson 2659 Fuller Avenue Minden, NV 89423

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

[SAME AS ABOVE]

GRANTEES ADDRESS:

[SAME AS ABOVE]

TAX STATEMENTS TO: ISAME AS ABOVE!

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 **05/1**

2017-898736 05/17/2017 10:15 AM

PATRICIA GALES LARSON

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

QUITCLAIM DEED

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED made and executed this / day May, 2017, by and between JOHN M. LARSON, a married man but holding title as a single man, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor" and JOHN M. LARSON and PATRICIA GALES LARSON, Trustees of the 2001 LARSON FAMILY TRUST, hereinafter referred to collectively as "Grantee".

WITNESSETH:

That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to him in hand paid by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise, release and forever quitclaim unto the Grantee, whose successors and appointees are also named in that instrument known as the 2001 LARSON FAMILY TRUST, all of his right, title, claim and interest in and to that lot, piece or parcel of land, situated at 3825 Marble Court, Douglas County, State of Nevada and as more particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 70, of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 2

according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on February 20, 1967, in Book 47, Page 761, as Document No. 35464.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anyway appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the singular, the said premises, together with the appurtenances unto the individual trustees of the trust identified as the 2001 LARSON FAMILY TRUST.

DATED: This / Tday of MAN, 2017.

SS

JOHN M. LARSÓN

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On this day of ______, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN M. LARSON, who acknowledged to me that he executed the above instrument voluntarily and freely and for the purposes stated therein.

JORDYN MAZZIE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Comm. Expires: 05-17-2020
Certificate No: 16-2837-5

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Par	rcel Number (s	·) 417			\ \	
	/	10-001.	013			\ \	
	b) c)				~	\ \	
	d)		<u> </u>			_/ /	
2.	Type of Prop	erty: /acant Land	b) 1	Single Fam Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL I	JSE ONLY	
	o	Condo/Twnhse	9 💆	2-4 Plex	Trust OK	Be	
		Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Comm'l/Ind'i Mobile Home	WASAOV		
	i) C	Other					, //
3.	Total Value	/Sales Price o	of Property:		__	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\/
		of Foreclosure	Only (value o				
	Transfer Tax \ Real Property	value: Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$	\ / /		
					~ / /		
4.	If Exemption	<u>Claimed:</u> Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.	090 Section:	St. Lee	Λ 4	1.1
	b. Æxplain F	Reason for Exem	ption:	Range	by individual	(012VOCO	ple /
	Jum	ing trust	where	he won	of crences	, 25/02/09/2/	2010/1
5.	Partial Intere	est: Percentag	ge being trar	nsferred:	<u>%</u>		
Th	e undersianed a	declares and ack	nowledaes. ur	nder penalty of p	erjury, pursuant to NRS 375	.060	
an	d NRS 375.110,	, that the informa	tion provided	is correct to the	best of their information and		
					substantiate the information xemption, or other determina	ation	
					e plus interest at 1% per mo		
Pu	ursuant to NRS	S 375,030, the I	Buver and S	eller shall be i	ointly and severally liabl	e for any	
	Iditional amou	_ %.	The state of the s				
Si	ignature				Capacity GRAM Capacity GRAM	VTOR	
Si	gnature				_Capacity GRAN	3755/RUST	EE
SI	ELLER (GRA	ANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMA	TION	
	(REQ		12		REQUIRE D).		
%.	int Name: 👱	21.50 5			2659 FULLER		
	ddress:	MINDEN,	CCC FI	City:	MINDEN		
	ate:	XV Zip:	89423	State:	// Zip: 89	423	
W.,	0 1 4 D 4 D 4 D 4 D 5	TEON DEO	LEOTING F				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)							
	int Name:	JO1411	M, CAR	50n	Escrow#		
Αc	ddress:	2659	FOCCE	ER AVE	- 66	11-7-2	